# THE CITY OF DALTON MAYOR AND COUNCIL MINUTES DECEMBER 28, 2020

The Mayor and Council held a Special Called meeting this evening at 6:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers of City Hall. Present were Mayor David Pennington, Council members Annalee Harlan, Derek Waugh, and Gary Crews, City Administrator Jason Parker and City Attorney Gandi Vaughn. Council member Tyree Goodlett was absent.

## PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

The audience was led in the Pledge of Allegiance.

## APPROVAL OF AGENDA

On the motion of Council member Crews, second Council member Harlan, the Mayor and Council approved the December 28, 2020 agenda. The vote was unanimous in favor.

#### PUBLIC COMMENTARY

There were no public comments.

## FY-2020 BUDGET AMENDMENT #7

The Mayor and Council reviewed FY-2020 Budget Amendment #7. CFO Cindy Jackson outlined the amendment regarding establishing the 2020 SPLOST multi-year fund as per the SPLOST Resolution in the amount of \$19,099,000. On the motion of Council member Harlan, second Council member Crews, budget amendment #7 was approved. The vote was unanimous in favor.

## FY2021 CITY OF DALTON BUDGET

CFO Cindy Jackson presented the FY2021 budgets for General Fund, Debt Service Fund, Capital Projects Fund and Special Revenue Funds. On the motion of Council member Harlan, second Council member Crews, the FY2021 Budget was approved. The vote was unanimous in favor. A complete copy of these budgets are a part of these minutes.

#### **ADJOURNMENT**

There being no further business to come Adjourned at 6:06 p.m.	e before the Mayor and Council, the meeting was
	Bernadette Chattam City Clerk
David Pennington, Mayor	
Recorded	
Approved:	
Posted:	